w.ecourtsindia.

.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

v.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 10028/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2011 in FA No.115/2001, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN V. GAONKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

However the petitioner is directed to produce the relevant records to show that the property in question is a forest land.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER