INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com ITEM NO.2 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3, 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2011 in FA No. 115/2001 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa)

STATE OF GOA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NARAYAN V. GAONKAR & ORS.

19683/2012

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 12/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned. Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent No.9 is allowed.

Two weeks' time is granted to file application for substitution to bring on record the LRs

respondent Nos.2, 4 & 6.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(NEELAM KANTA VIG) COURT MASTER

of

deceased

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHMI DHYANI Date: 2016.08.16 12:33:46 IST Reason: